TYLER COUNTY COMMTSSIONERS COURT
‘SPECIAL MEETING
" August 18, 2000 ---- 8:30 a.in.

. THE STATE OF TEXAS - - ON THIS THE 18™ day ofAugust 2000 the -

Commissioners’ Coutt in and for Tyler County, Texas convened in a Special Meeting at

. the Commissioners” Courtroom in Woodvrlle Texas, the following members of the Court
. present to wit: : :

JEROMEOWENS ~ ~ - COUNTY JUDGE, Presiding

C.D. WOODROME - = COMMISSIONER, PCT. #1
RUSTY HUGHES : COMMISSIONER, PCT. #2 -
JOE MARSHALL - o " COMMISSIONER, PCT. #3 °
HENRY EARL SAWYER = - COMMISSIONER, PCT. #4
- DONECE GREGORY - COUNTY CLERK, EX OFFICIO
' The followmg were absent. none thereby constttutmg a quorum In addition to the R
: abovewere L | oy o
o JOYCE MOORE S ‘COUNTY AUDITOR

" A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall and seconded by Commtsstoner Hughes
to approve the minutes of August 14, 2000. All voted yes and none no.

Commtssmner Hughes mottoned to approve paying the Tyler County bills.

. Commissioner Marshall seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. SEE

ATTACHED

| "Vann Bush presented the 911 update

Had one month of fully staffed operatron
o The Woodville exchange has been copted
e Two exchanges were completed

- Commissioner Sawyer reported that he had some calls of persons that had not recetvcd .

their house numbers. Commissioner Woodrome stated he was working closely with this
project to see that the majority of work would be completed by the end of September. -

- Commissioner Marshall was concerned that the State signs had not been put up. A

motion was made by Commissioner Hughes and seconded by Commissioner Marshall to

‘ accept the 911 report All voted yes and none no.
~ Item #4 concemmg the acceptance of_ a roqd in Precinct #2 was dropped at thishtime.

" A totion was made by Commissioner Marshall and seconded by Commissioner

Hughes to approve a line-item transfer within the budget of the rodeo arena. This
would allow extra revenue recerved {o be spent toward a buckmg shoot. - All voted yes
and none no. :

R
i




-SIGNED:___ = - © . Jerome Owens, County Judge

" WL e Rusty Hughes, Comm. Pct. #2 -~ e
RS A ST

ATTEST: .
. A

Commi-SSionerg’ Court
August 18, 2000

Leon Hastmgs addressed his discontentment with the accountability of cost and length of
. time it has taken to-implement 911 in Fyler County. Vann Bush presented copies of the
~ State reports that had gone through several audits. Mr. Hastings stated the present system

was no more than a “caller ID” system he had on his home phone. There was also a
problem with getting a private road number assrgned to a road that had five residents.
Commissioner Sawyer felt DETCOG had to assign the numbers. Mr Bush answered
they would assign a number only upon authorization from the commissioner’s court.

~ Vann also stated the type of system Mr. Hastihgs was referring to be a graphic MSAG

that would be funded through the State in 2002. Commissioner Woodrome summarized
that the focus should be on solutions and not on problems of the past;

Commissioner Sawyer motioned the meeting édjburned.

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUS':INESS, THE MEETING ADJOURNED..9:00A. M.

C)@ (L)nf&/\\ B C.D. Woodrome, Comm Pct#l

- Joe Mars‘hall, Comm. Pct. #3

Hemy Earl Sawyer Comm. Pct. #4




{

SUTLLORY
AHRS

- E

f:

N




SRR

( : ; y : CIHER

C ! il




«\z i n.,w,..x,

( A.:‘,.Li;m... . s : Ak : 1 i oy ..

CARE,

LR

SOUTHWIESTER]

( LFREER ¥ £ LT . i3 : ) i ; : ; T (

L

S IVERE




( OO OHDSRT

EDVIL

o

TR




(

LA

e gy

e il

3 “.,.umn




i
v

AR




(

( SULL VAN




WIER

WLARILT

ARt b

-~







™







- o —




Wy

———r————

b———) eV







-5

C




¢
4




f) TEXAS ADDRESSING PROJECT FINANCIAL REPORT I
Grantee o Coﬁnty » {This Period” Covered T0:]05/31/00
Deep East Texas Council Of Governments Tyler From:7/1/00 To:|07/31/00
274‘ East Lamar " [ Contact Person: ‘
sasper, Texas 75951
; Lintonette Josey
{ 9-1-1 Funds 1 Local Match ] Total Approved Project Budget
Reporting Categories This Period:| Project to Date:] This Period:| Project to Date: Expended Budget Balance
1. Pq_érsonnel ' $87,031.14 . $87,031.14 $104,000.00 $16,968.86
2. Paper Maps | $4.00 $4.00 $695.00 $691.00
3. Digital File 1 7 o $0.00 7 $0.00
4. Aérial Photography $0.00 $1,450.00 $1,450.00
5. M}:p Reproduction $1,050.00 ___$1,050.00 $3,000.00 $1,950.00
g’" 6. Computer (PC) . ; : $0.00 $4,500.00 $4,500.00 |
7. Cgmputer (workstation) ) ) $0.00 $0.00
8. Dhtabase Software ' - , $0.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00
9. Mgpping Software ‘ ] ‘ ] $0.00 " $0.00 $0.00
10. Digitizer ' . ; $0.00 ... $0.00
11. Printer v ‘ ’ $0.00 , $0.00
12. Plotter/Plotter time B L ' $0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
13. Ttaining - ‘ $0.00 : $0.00
14 Rbad Verification Mile. , ‘ _ $0.00 $1,340.00 $1,340.00
15. Rbad Sign Materials . $33241.27 ? , , $33,241.27 $39,650.00 $6,408.73
16. Road Sign Machine : $0.00 $0.00
17. Sign Installation Labor $4,206.08 | $4,206.08 $6,840.00 $2,633.92
18. GPS Receiver/Software. $0.00 $0.00
“19. Di“’_étance Measuring Eq. ‘ $0.00 . $0.00
20. Postage/Notification ' e $0.00 $4,948.00 $4,948.00
21. Approved Other: - $57.50 | , $57.50 $3,260.00 $3,202.50
e ! ) | , $0.00 $0.00
23. , : ' $0.00 $0.00
24, i $0.00 - $0.00
25. Total/ Gross Cost $0.00 $125,589.99 $0.00 $0.00 $125,589.99 $183,183.00 $57,5%93.01
26. RgVenues )
27. TXDOT . v
'28. Pool Funds $27,470.00 27,470.00 27,470.00 $0.00
29. Dgnations ‘ .
30. Match 0.00 45,796.00 $45,796.00
31, To%al/ Net Cost $98,119.99 $98,119.99 |  $109,917.00 $11,797.01
CERTIFICATION: v Date:
I ceﬂ(tify to the best of my knowledge and belief that the information in this report is 08/15/00
correct and complete, and that all expenditures were made in compliance with the
AC?EC rule 251.3 and the terms and provisions of the Grant Agreement providing | Print Name:
for this reimbursement. |
i Lintonette Josey,
Signe&: : ) Controller

_ Form: 911272 Rev. 9/95




LINE ITEM TRANSFER

Department & Fund Tyler Co. Airport/Fairgrounds

Date August 18, 2000

Honorable Commissioners' Court of Tyler County:
I submit to you for consideration the following:

L Expenditures:

: Increase Additional
} Line Item Budget " Amended (Decrease) Revenue
‘ Revenue:
l A Fairground/Arena :
Fees _ $ 1,000.00 7,000.00 $ 6,000.00
Expenses:.
Repairs & Maintenance =
: $ 2,500.00 8,500.00 6,000.00 -0-

‘Reason: 1Invalid assumptions underlying budget estimates for receipts and disbursements.




